SEBI held a meeting with the authorized representatives of the Applicant on June 

11, 2025 wherein the details of the case were deliberated along with the terms of 

the settlement.  

4. The Applicant vide email dated June 23, 2025, filed revised settlement terms 

proposing to offer ₹32,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Two Lakhs only) as the settlement 

amount. 

5. The High Powered Advisory Committee (hereinafter referred to as “HPAC”) in its 

meeting held on July 24, 2025 considered the settlement terms proposed by the 

Applicant and recommended that the case may be settled for the aforementioned